(95.70) feet to a drill hole, said corner being a Southeasterly corner of land now or formerly of Dale Klapat;

THENCE along the land now or formerly of Dale Klapat the following two (2) courses and distances: (1) North 28° 

35' 42" East fifty seven and ninety one hundredths (57.90) feet to an iron pin corner; (2) South 49° 00' East one 

hundred eight and fourteen one hundredths (108.14) feet to a point, being a common corner of Lots Nos. 1 and 2;

THENCE along the division line between Lots Nos. 1- and 2 South 41° 00' West fifty six and fifty four one hundredths 

(56.54) feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No 2 on Map filed March 12, 1993 in.